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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Brief Amicus
Curiae of California Rental Housing Association,
Southern California Rental Housing Association, and
Western Manufactured Housing Communities
Association in Support of Petitioners in 22-181,
Resurrection School, et al. v. Elizabeth Hertel, Director,
Michigan Department of Health and Human Seruvices,
et al., were sent via Two Day Service to the U.S.
Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Two Day
Service and e-mail to the following parties listed
below, this 28th day of September, 2022:

Bonnie G. Toskey
Sarah K. Osburn
Cohl, Stoker & Toskey
601 N. Capitol Avenue
Lansing, MI 48933
(517) 372-9000
btoskey@cstmlaw.com
sosburn@cstmlaw.com

Counsel for Respondents

Fadwa A. Hammoud

Michigan Department of Attorney General
P.O. Box 30212

Lansing, MI 48909

(517) 335-7628
HammoudF1@michigan.gov

Counsel for Respondent Dana Nessel, in her official
capacity as Attorney General of the State of Michigan
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Daniel J. Ping

Michigan Department of Attorney General
525 W. Ottawa St.

Lansing, MI 48933

(517) 335-7632

PingD@michigan.gov

Counsel for Respondent Elizabeth Hertel, Director,
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services

Erin Elizabeth Mersino
Thomas More Law Center
24 Frank Lloyd Wright Dr.
Suite J3200

Ann Arbor, MI 48105

(734) 827-2001
emersino@thomasmore.org

Counsel for Petitioners

Paul J. Beard II

Counsel of Record
FisherBroyles LLP
4470 W. Sunset Blvd., Suite 93165
Los Angeles, CA 90027
(818) 216-3988
paul.beard@fisherbroyles.com

Counsel for Amict Curiae



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on September 28, 2022.
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Donna J. Wolf )

Becker Gallaghér Legal hbhmg, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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